

Mott MacDonald Alabama, LLC  
 133 West 67th Street  
 Mobile, Alabama 36688



**MCR-2014-206, Bohannon and Hubert Morris Road GDBP**  
**Bid Opening: Wednesday, July 29, 2020**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		John G. Walton Construction		McElhenney Construction		Southern Land Development		H.O. Weaver		Contractors' Average Unit Price
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
<b>Roadway Items</b>														
201A	Cleaning & Grubbing (approx. 3.3 Acres)	LS	1.00	12000.00	12000.00	52594.59	52594.59	40444.73	40444.73	19500.00	19500.00	29515.04	29515.04	35513.59
206C	Removing Concrete Driveway	SY	119.00	1785.00	1785.00	1333.99	1333.99	11.1	1320.90	5.07	603.33	10.19	1212.61	9.39
206D-1	Removing Pipe (All Sizes)	LF	146.00	1460.00	1460.00	8.96	1308.16	18.5	2701.00	12	1752.00	13.18	1924.28	13.16
206D-2	Removing Curb	LF	20.00	240.00	240.00	12.44	248.80	9.99	199.80	10	200.00	6.37	127.40	9.70
206E	Removing Inlets	EACH	1.00	150.00	150.00	248.88	248.88	499.46	499.46	450	450.00	329.44	329.44	381.95
209A	Mailbox Reset, Single	EACH	11.00	825.00	825.00	91.02	1001.22	249.69	2746.59	97.5	1072.50	145.6	1601.60	145.95
210A	Unclassified Excavation	CY	8991.00	71928.00	71928.00	10.83	97372.53	9.37	84245.67	8.48	76243.68	8.6	77322.60	9.32
210D	Borrow Excavation (A-2.4 or Better) (TBM)	CY (TBM)	2386.00	28632.00	28632.00	11.01	26269.86	13.06	31161.16	11.9	21617.16	12.58	30015.88	11.43
210E	Borrow Excavation (Underwater Backfill)	CY	3279.00	85254.00	85254.00	11.01	36101.79	12.88	42235.52	12.3	40331.70	17.04	55874.16	13.31
230A	Roadbed Processing	RDBD STA	43.00	10750.00	10750.00	217.62	9357.66	448.18	19271.74	100	4300.00	292.44	12574.92	264.56
301A-1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B, Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SY	11777.00	141324.00	141324.00	18.77	221054.29	18	211986.00	14.86	175006.22	15.42	181601.34	16.76
301A-2	Selected Soil Subbase Course, Type B, Road Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	SY	6493.00	38958.00	38958.00	4.63	30062.59	4.7	30517.10	2.58	16751.94	3.68	23894.24	3.90
401A	Bluminous Treatment A	SY	11250.00	16875.00	16875.00	1.07	12037.50	1.23	13837.50	0.01	112.50	0.99	11137.50	0.83
424A	Supractive Bluminous Concrete Wearing Surface Layer, 1/2" Max. Agg. Size Mix. ESAL Range AB (165 lb/ sq. yd)	TON	1140.00	108300.00	108300.00	78.56	89558.40	96.28	109759.20	89.35	101859.00	80.15	91371.00	86.09
430B	Aggregate Surfacing (ALDOT #467 or #457)	TON	150.00	6750.00	6750.00	53.36	8004.00	57.1	8565.00	47.58	7137.00	44.78	6777.00	50.71
530B-1	18" Span, 11" Rise Roadway Pipe	LF	281.00	14050.00	14050.00	46.16	12970.96	47.42	13325.02	40.3	11324.30	33.11	9303.91	41.75
530B-2	36" Span, 23" Rise Roadway Pipe	LF	36.00	2520.00	2520.00	99.69	3588.84	91.69	3300.84	81.61	2937.96	65.15	2345.40	84.54
530B-3	29" Span, 18" Rise Roadway Pipe Extension	LF	12.00	720.00	720.00	178.59	2143.08	124.26	1491.12	70.9	850.80	95.02	1140.24	117.19
533B-1	18" Span, 11" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	1902.00	81786.00	81786.00	41.31	78571.62	47.42	90192.84	40.3	76650.60	35.88	68243.76	41.23
533B-2	22" Span, 14" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	436.00	21024.00	21024.00	43.99	19287.62	54.83	24015.54	45.11	19758.18	41.61	18225.18	46.39
533B-3	29" Span, 18" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	70.00	3850.00	3850.00	69.94	4895.80	76.08	5325.60	61.74	4321.80	60.05	4203.50	66.95

533B-4	36" Span, 23" Rise Storm Sewer Pipe	LF	196.00	60	11760.00	83.85	16434.60	108.29	21224.84	74.83	14666.68	75.71	14839.16	85.67
535B-1	18" Span, 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LF	268.00	43	11524.00	46.79	12539.72	48.06	12880.08	40.3	10800.40	55.09	14764.12	47.56
535B-2	22" Span, 14" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LF	88.00	48	4224.00	53.16	4678.08	54.83	4825.04	45.11	3969.68	51.61	4541.68	51.18
535B-3	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe	LF	28.00	55	1540.00	75.48	2113.44	77.16	2160.48	61.74	1728.72	75.11	2103.08	72.37
600A	Mobilization	LS	1.00	36000	36000.00	60281.86	60281.86	53938.55	53938.55	48000	46000.00	130808.53	130808.53	72757.24
610A	Loose Riprap, Class 2, 24" Thick	SY	88.00	80	7040.00	84.63	7447.44	84.71	7454.48	93.24	8205.12	66.7	5869.60	82.32
610D	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	SY	88.00	5	440.00	5.3	466.40	3.98	350.24	3.3	290.40	7.48	658.24	5.02
614A	Concrete Slope Paving	CY	3.00	350	1050.00	607.62	1822.86	471.68	1415.04	467.5	1402.50	416.66	1249.98	490.87
614B	Reinforced Slope Paving	CY	11.00	500	5500.00	643.27	7075.97	582.66	6409.26	550	6050.00	500	5500.00	568.98
618B	Concrete Driveway, 5" Thick	SY	133.00	85	11305.00	64.75	8611.75	68.81	9151.73	59.4	7900.20	68.89	9162.37	65.46
619B-1	18" Span, 11" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 3:1 Slope	EACH	3.00	700	2100.00	995.85	2987.55	832.38	2497.14	770	2310.00	833.33	2499.99	857.89
619B-2	22" Span, 14" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 3:1 Slope	EACH	1.00	800	800.00	1026.91	1026.91	943.36	943.36	935	935.00	944.44	944.44	962.43
619B-3	36" Span, 23" Rise Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 2, 3:1 Slope	EACH	1.00	1400	1400.00	1527.56	1527.56	2219.67	2219.67	1100	1100.00	1111.1	1111.10	1489.58
619B-4	18" Span, 11" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 4:1 Slope	EACH	2.00	750	1500.00	1011.16	2022.32	832.38	1664.76	935	1870.00	833.33	1666.66	902.87
619B-5	29" Span, 18" Rise Side Drain Pipe End Treatment, Class 1, 4:1 Slope	EACH	3.00	1500	4500.00	1847.27	5541.81	1886.72	5660.16	1045	3135.00	1888.87	5666.61	1666.87
620A	Minor Construction Concrete	CY	1.00	1200	1200.00	1600.54	1600.54	889.41	889.41	1200	1200.00	1333.32	1333.32	1255.82
621A-1	Junction Box, Type 1 or 1P	EACH	1.00	3000	3000.00	2401.27	2401.27	2877.32	2877.32	2356.8	2356.80	4462.29	4462.29	3024.42
621A-2	Junction Box, Type 1 or 2P	EACH	1.00	3500	3500.00	2666.39	2666.39	3149.26	3149.26	2640	2640.00	3955.05	3955.05	3102.68
621C-1	Inlets, Type PD	EACH	2.00	3500	7000.00	5055.34	10110.68	5186.97	10373.94	5472	10944.00	6968.02	13936.04	5670.58
621C-2	Inlets, Type PD-6	EACH	1.00	4000	4000.00	5625.92	5625.92	5690.6	5690.60	5868	5868.00	6942.84	6942.84	6031.84
621C-3	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (1 Wing)	EACH	14.00	3500	49000.00	3729.67	5215.38	4125.61	57758.54	4209.12	59767.68	4615.39	64615.46	4184.95
621C-4	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (2 Wing)	EACH	2.00	4000	8000.00	4425.16	8850.32	3693.49	7986.98	4509.12	9018.24	4570.94	9141.88	4374.68
623B-1	Concrete Curb, (Type Special) (Ravel Curb)	LF	56.00	15	840.00	32.88	1841.28	33.3	1864.80	33	1848.00	33.33	1866.48	33.13
623E-2	Concrete Curb, Type R-3 or R-5	LF	320.00	25	8000.00	24.25	7760.00	19.98	6393.60	18.7	5994.00	20	6400.00	20.73
637A	Fence Reset	LF	3796.00	10	37960.00	5.43	20612.28	13.32	50562.72	5.75	21827.00	8.89	33746.44	8.35
650A	Topsoil	CYIP	1357.00	15	20355.00	0.01	13.57	21.51	29189.07	18.87	25606.59	15.94	21630.58	14.08
652A	Seeding	ACRE	3.00	600	1800.00	1391.25	4173.75	1429.12	4287.36	1620	4860.00	1111.1	3333.30	1387.87

652C	Mowing	ACRE	3.00	600	1800.00	139.13	417.39	249.7	749.10	300	900.00	277.76	833.34	241.65
654A	Solid Sodding	SY	21.00	7	147.00	11.13	233.73	5.52	115.92	10	210.00	5	105.00	7.91
656A	Mulching	ACRE	3.00	600	1800.00	834.75	2504.25	1041.05	3123.15	1160	3480.00	888.88	2666.64	981.17
659A	Erosion Control Product, Type C2	SY	1203.00	5	6015.00	1.39	1672.17	3.32	3993.96	3.42	4114.26	2.78	3344.34	2.73
665B	Temporary Mulching	TONS	9.00	600	5400.00	361.73	3255.57	614.65	5531.85	975	8775.00	829.17	7462.53	695.14
665G	Sand Bags	EACH	250.00	10	2500.00	5.57	1392.50	13.85	3462.50	1.25	312.50	5.16	1290.00	6.46
665J	Silt Fence	LF	3055.00	5	15275.00	3.45	10539.75	3.6	10998.00	3.75	11456.25	3.55	10845.25	3.59
665K	Drainage Sump Excavation	CY	20.00	20	400.00	20.61	412.20	28.87	577.40	12.5	250.00	29.78	595.60	22.94
665O	Silt Fence Removal	LF	3055.00	2	6110.00	1.11	3391.05	1.36	4154.80	1.25	3818.75	0.99	3024.45	1.18
665O	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 or 4	EACH	20.00	400	8000.00	500.85	10017.00	428.57	8571.40	484	9680.00	396.48	7929.60	452.48
665Q	Wattle	LF	530.00	12	6360.00	7.23	3831.90	8.93	4732.90	5.34	2830.20	7.58	4017.40	7.27
680A	Geometric Controls	LS	1.00	15000	15000.00	10864.14	10864.14	15623.62	15623.62	7500	7500.00	14830.01	14830.01	12204.44
698A	Construction Fuel (Max Bid Limited to \$20,000)	LS	1.00	20000	20000.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.00
707B	Type A Hazard Marker Installation (Red Reflectors, Black Background)	EACH	3.00	150	450.00	150.26	450.78	149.83	449.49	270.25	810.75	150	450.00	160.09
740B	Construction Signs	SF	296.00	15	4440.00	7.79	2305.84	7.77	2298.92	7.7	2279.20	7.78	2302.88	7.76
740D	Channelizing Drums	EACH	100.00	35	3500.00	69.06	6906.00	35.51	3551.00	0.01	1.00	11.11	1111.00	28.92
740E	Cones (36" High)	EACH	100.00	10	1000.00	21.58	2158.00	11.1	1110.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	8.18
740I	Warning Lights, Type B (Detachable Head)	EACH	4.00	200	800.00	201.86	807.44	94.34	377.36	126.5	506.00	94.44	377.76	129.29
740M	Ballast for Cone	EACH	100.00	10	1000.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01	1.00	0.01
1002A	Residential Asphalt Driveway	SY	797.00	20	15940.00	34.54	27528.38	49.1	39132.70	15.68	12496.96	27.71	22084.87	31.76
<b>Utility Items</b>														
641A-1	3/4" Water Service Pipe	LF	330.00	0	0.00	13.36	4408.80	13.32	4395.60	19.43	6411.90	13.33	4388.90	14.86
641A-3	6 inch PVC Water Main Laid	LF	355.00	0	0.00	27.83	9879.65	27.75	9851.25	38.85	13791.75	27.78	9861.90	30.55
641A-5	6 inch Ductile Iron Water Main Laid	LF	210.00	0	0.00	72.35	15183.50	72.14	15149.40	52.5	11025.00	72.22	15166.20	67.30
641C	Ductile Iron MJ Fittings	POUND	950.00	0	0.00	9.74	9253.00	9.71	9224.50	5.25	4887.50	9.72	9234.00	8.61
641D	Fire Hydrant	EACH	1.00	0	0.00	5008.5	5008.50	4994.26	4994.26	3675	3675.00	4999.95	4999.95	4669.43
641J-2	6 inch Gate Valve With Box	EACH	3.00	0	0.00	1224.3	3672.90	1220.82	3662.46	787.5	2362.50	1222.21	3666.63	1113.71



641L	Concrete for Water Mains (Thrust Blocks)	CY	3.00	0	0.00	556.5	1669.50	554.92	1664.76	367.5	1102.50	555.55	1666.65	508.62
641M-2	6 inch Retainer Gland	EACH	45.00	0	0.00	100.17	4507.65	99.89	4495.05	68.25	3071.25	100	4500.00	92.08
641N	6 inch x 6 inch Anchor Tee	EACH	1.00	0	0.00	333.9	333.90	332.95	332.95	315	315.00	333.33	333.33	328.80
641P-1	3/4" Service Tap	EACH	4.00	0	0.00	667.8	2671.20	665.9	2663.60	735	2940.00	666.66	2666.64	683.84
641P-2	3/4" Curb Stop	EACH	5.00	0	0.00	500.85	2504.25	499.43	2497.15	273	1365.00	500	2500.00	443.32
641R-1	Reset Customer Service	EACH	5.00	0	0.00	667.8	3339.00	665.9	3329.50	630	3150.00	666.66	3333.30	657.59
<b>Contractor:</b>				<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>		<b>John G. Walton Construction</b>		<b>McElhenney Construction</b>		<b>Southern Land Development</b>		<b>H.O. Weaver</b>		
<b>Total Bid Amount:</b>				<b>\$1,010,456.00</b>		<b>\$1,111,572.77</b>		<b>\$1,221,775.31</b>		<b>\$968,684.95</b>		<b>\$1,147,030.41</b>		

I hereby state that the foregoing tabulation of bids is accurate to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Project Engineer

